AQ\CES MA
@ S0
= " 15
.‘.ﬁg@%).



MANY VOICES MANY SONGS

A collection of 50 songs with
musical notes, numbers and
guitar chords

PUBLISHER: GENDANG ENTERPRISE,

SINGAPORE
MARCH, 1977



contents

A FOOL THERE WAS .. c: e¢ eo o0 o0a os
A NEW WORLD  ++ «¢ oo oo oees oo oo
BEAN CAKE SONG ee oo oo e se oo e
BERSATU-LAH:+ oc o oo oo oo oo oo os
BLACK AND WHITE «¢ cc ¢ co oo oo oo
CHILDREN'S PEACE SONG ¢ s+ oo oo oo
CHINA-TOWN SONG ¢+ ¢ oc oo oo oo os

COTTON FIELDS +¢ cc cc oo oo oo oo o0 oo oo oo oo oo

DAYONG SAMPAN -+ «+ «e oo oo oo ov oe
DIE GEDANKEN SIND FREI .. .. «« .o .
ENDLESS SORROW.+ ++ o+ oo oo 'ee oo os
FROM WAY UP HERE «+ «¢ e0 v oo oo o
GIRL OF CONSTANT SORROW:.. «« oo oo o
HALLELUJAH, I'M A BUM. .« -« «0 oo .
I AIN'T GOT NO HOME ++ «« «0 =o oo ..
I DON'T WANT YOUR MILLIONS.. «. .. ..
IT SHALL BE REMOVED .. «. .0 «o .0 ..
JESUS CHRIST WAS A MAN .. .. .. .. ..
LITTLE BOXES .+« +o oo oo oo oo oo oo
LIVERPOOL LULLABY.. «¢ v oo o0 oo oo
MADJU TAK GENTAR .. «© oo o0 oo oo ..
MENAM RIVER  «+ «c oo ee oo oo on oe
MOTHER'S LAMENT. «¢ e0 oo o0 ov oo oo
NO MAN IS AN ISLAND .. v o0 oo oo ..
ONE MAN'S HANDS .+ ev ov oo on os oo
OUR LAND.: «v vv oo eu oo oo oe on oo
PAGI PAGI. «« «o co ov oo oo ou oo oo
PETANI IS THE MAN.. .. v o0 o0 oo ..
PIE IN THE SKYe: v vo oo en ou oo oo
PIGS AND COWS AND SHEEP.. .. .. .. ..
PLANTING RICE +:¢ +v o0 oo ev o0 oe os
PLANTING SWEETCORN. .. «¢ oo oe o0 ..
PRETTY FLOWERS.. +v «0 oo vv oo oo oo
ROCK-A-BYE BABY. «¢ «. ov o0 on oo on
SIAPA YANG PUNYAZ.. .. «0 ee on o0 oe
SIXTEEN TONS «. eo v oo oo oe oo os
SONG OF THE TICK TOCK. .. «v o o0 o«
SONNY BOY o ve vn oo oo oe oo oo os
STRONG IS THE GRASS .. <o vt oo vo ..
THAT OLD FEELING .. «0v v o0 oo oo ..
THE CUDGEL «© +o ev oo oo oo we oo oo
THE TEACHER'S LAMENT.. .. .. .. oo ..
THE TIMES THEY ARE A - CHANGING .. ..
WE'VE GOT TO REMEMBER. .. .. .. .. ..
WE SHALL NOT BE MOVED .. .. .. .. ..
WE SHALL OVERCOME.. .. «©¢ o0 «0 oo ..
WHY IS LIFE A TOIL? .. .. e0 oo oo ..
YOU'VE GOT TO DO MORE THAN THAT!.. ..

ee oo
e oo
e oo
e oo
e oo
e oo
e oo
ee oo
e o

63

39
67

61
45
25
57

47

- 19

29
65

49
11
44
27
31
35
41
33
51
60
54
59
68
38

55
17
46
48
30
12
64
52
37
58

13
23
21
50
43
42
40
15



DIE GEDANKEN SIND FREIl

) (h'"ﬁ"‘ly Bb F 1 B‘

| |
— — =]
5

G-, S 511 1 30l 5o o slg 25‘;;5-_5_
. Die Ge —-don-ken sind frei, our thoughts freedy Fow-er, Die Ge-
2 So We think as we please, and this  gives us plea-gure, Our -
3 Ad if "’y-norr"s toke me, and throw me in pri-son, Our—

] F-;-

F7 Bb FT
man = o — I 4 i
I e s —F Jt
% e :
v v Slse cla 2 sla o sls 24

dan-ken sind -Frel our 'H\u.gHsg'we us’ pow—er, No sche -lar con
con-sience de-crees this right we must +rea-sure ; Our H\adds will not |
thoughts vl burst free lke blos-soms in  sea-son. Foun- da-tions will

Bb F" Bb Eb Bb
[l ]
J = 1 1 1 v T I [
v 3 al3 2 1l 301l 6 6590%ls 0 5.3

map them, no hun-fer can trap them, No mon can de-ny: Die Ge-
ca-ter 4o king or dic-ta- tor; No mon can de- ny: Die Ge-
crum-ble, the struc-ture will tum-ble, And free mon will cry: Die Ge-

F'I Bb 'F BB Eb Bb .F-' Bb
- ] I — |~ 1
152 1 711l 2 515§ 5543153_2‘171—

don-ken sind frei. No mon con de- -ny: Die Ge-dan-ken sind fre:.
dan-ken sind frei. No man caon Je-n : Die Ge-don—ken sind +frer.
dan-ken sind frei. And free man will cry:DieGe-dan-ken sind frei.



Hallelujah I & Bum’

With Rumour

USA
o F & F B F & F
B J T 1 I I | i 4" i 1 ;
=FP 5| Ml - ™3 3 % |3 o 13 l
. Oh, whY don't you work., like_ o - ther wen do? How the
3. I weit o a house; I _ knocked on  dne  door; Te
3. T weil 4o a house; I asked for some bread;  The
4, Oh, I love my boss ; he's a 3ood friend of mine; That's _
5 Oh, why dont you save oll the wo - ney you carn® Is__
0 g C cHorus
e I f T ——

5 1Y 5 [ 5 3 3 p X 2 2 o 5 5
hell ¢con T  work when dhere's no work 4 do? Hal - le~
la - dy said “Saam, bum, You‘«. been here  be - fre!”
la - dy come o, soid ‘e ba- ker is dead.
wh‘/ I om shor- vinj ot on the breod line .

I didt eat, I would have wmo -mey to  burn.
0 C" B F C'l
_'[—'_F:F_ — rey ]
== = EEE= =

6 5 3 2|1 = 5516 5 53]a O 55

-lu -joh,I'ma buwm, Hol-le - lu - Joh, bum a - gain. Hal-le=-
m = e FI
f l o | s— i _‘r 1 T T . ii
3 e e e e

6 5 32l I 33| & 3 % | o
-lu = joh ,gve a hand ol Tore-vive uw a - Sqin!

“For half a century, this song has been popular among hoboes, Wobblies and

the general public (of the U.S.A.) It’s jocular, irrelevant spirit is in sharp contrast to
the original hymn from which this song derives:

‘‘Hallelujah, Thine the glory, Hallelujah, Amen.
Hallelujah, Thine the glory, Revive us again!”

During the (U.S.A.) depression of the thirties when millions were unemployed
and tens of thousands went ‘on the bum’(be an unemployed tramp), this song could
be heard from coast to coast (including in Charlie Chaplin’s film — ‘Modern Times’).




s Y"Y\ A A
| - & %

POB 0N THE SRY

Sarcasti cally U SA

F "
ESSSEEEEE eSS e ——

CFley Pl 2 3- 2 1| 2-1 6 | sZ=H450 1 2

1.Long hoired prea-chers come out ev-ry night, Try to
2And +he  slor-va - tion ar- my they play, And 'I’hey
3I# you  fight hord for chil-drenand wife, Try +o

‘t.\o\/ork-ing men of all coun-tries u-nite;

c F
- ——- — { == F—t—
i S i st g gt i~ Sep— o —é -+ 0 ¢ J
v 1 A
3- 3 3 5- § 3 2-=--|20_.] 2 3- 2 1
S——"

+ell you whatd wrongondwho'l"s righ‘l‘, But when asked a-bout
sing and they clap and they pray, . Till they get oll your
get some-thing good in  his life, Youre a  sin-ner and
side we for free-dom will fight,___ When the world and its

B
7.!@,53:_50123-532—32
some--“\ins to  eat,

coins on the drum
bad man, they ell;
wealth we have gained, o the graf-fers well sing this re-

b F

Thq will ane- swer with voi-ces so
Then ‘H'ley +ell you when you’m_on +the
When you die you will sure go to-




F ( Ccherus ) <

. ' [| h\l } - | . + 1

q

- /l_l‘J - -
ma-:-”los 4 g_~,§ ggg% .go-l; 9
. ¥
t:," You will ea‘l’med)lxg ond by Tog and by ) L\'l'ha'l_'
'grgi‘n You Wi“ eochme'“ eq-l-)g bﬂ (—-_and b >When Z
[ [ | | . '
ﬁg_H_ = =
. ’ ! —
4--‘!»4-4-32355;‘?0343;;;

(~]

glo~ ri -ous land in the skym high) Work and 9"°Ym,
learn l;q’w o ggok ond Yo -Fry{gz—w_"; foy) Chop:ome. woocégps_u:

~] .
— — — i I T 1 1 -
S@ﬁ?:i_k_:; - ::_ﬁﬁ : = j———::

— —
"g- 03 2 . ¢ Lo 7 5 I
—Jiveon h ou'll get pi i
Pr‘ay)l °Y (live on "\oy) You'll qet pre n the

m{l o
@) Jwill do- yeu gF do(you 90@) And yo;:'“ eot in the




BlLack and White

‘ G Dy G , D G, D
?ﬂe\:ﬁ & = d % J )l e—S—Frr——
(G-1) s Il 3 5 o5 s 5 o5

I The ink is black. The page 18 white. To-

¢} The) slate is black. The chalk is white. The

&) AY child is black. A child is white. The

G The)  world is black. The world is white. Tt

G L C A1 p 0) C ™ G

—d— s |

J:% = T
L L 3 4% 3 51T S5 1le & 7T 1o

ge - ther we learn Yo read and write, To  read — and wnte,
words — stand out So cear and bright, So clear . and brigh'f.
whole — world locksup-  on  the sight, A beowFi-ful sight.
+urns — 55 daj and  +then \:3 night, It tumns — \)5 f\'\g‘\’*-

D1 G

I — . r } b -

1 — i - - +—g | P |

:F_.\_d == = 3 +—] 5 ]
o -- | 5 T b 2 S I3 3

And nc;w <'1 child con uf'\- der-stand .
And now o last we P\ain-ls see the
For  ver-— 4 well the whole world knows

T+ 4ang so each and ev - 'r3 -one  con



D1

T ‘ :hpq—:: 2 T%ﬁ
5 1.1 a2 % | ¢ 5 2~ 58 & 3-|500005
This ig the law of  all the land, All the land! __ The
of = pha— bet of lib-er—4y, Li-ber-ty!—  The

This is +he way that free -dom grows, Free -dom srows\..._ A

'\'O.ke. his — 8+a-+ion

in +he sun, In

H’\e Sun‘.__

)

' 3 5 o581 1 3 5 o5

g ¢ ‘
- p— B— — N—— - y g
— J —p— T T Jr —d e P 1

1 L3k 3

ink is black, The page is white. To - qet —her we learn Yo
words ___stand out S0
childis black, A child is white. The whole __ world looks up ~
world is black, The world is white. T+ turne l’ﬂ C\a.5 and

slate is  black, The chalk ie white. The

then 53 ni3h+. 1 torng bﬁ n13h+.

ﬂ' al" ‘P D D 6'. . D9 .
? Py el
2 1 1 51 ¢ & 1 1 odo-~ %
teod and writeto read — and write. 2. The
dear and \:ris\r\, so clear— and bright. 3 A
on the 8\3\'\‘*, o beov-ti-ful s\sh‘\. . The



THE
CUDPGEL

Russia

EESE —r—f—'—f——igﬁ — - — Py
== - ' - ;E#:T —e—d—
& 6

(Gaflog 1l s a3 3 2 4ls 33 3 ry
Man—y songs we have heard on our own native soil, S""S with
We are pul - ling o barge, We are forg-ing the steel, Or we
But there will come o time when the peo-ple o-wake, Then theyl|

Em Am Em

Am
— = ﬁ 1 1 1 1
2 2 3 1 [ 2

2.

3.

% 22 2 2 12l 3 3 o 34

joy, sung with pan and with clang -or ; But Hhe best one we know was o

dig in  the mines of Si- be -ria; And were sing-ing hed pain in cur
s)lroigh-',‘en the backs stepped by ty-ronts Oh the Caar and +he rich and dll
Em

e —

7 11 6 3 3l1 #s3 v 4%l - 6712

bout folks whe 4;':', AnrJ w; sunq Ly ‘l'ile peo-Ple n ong - er
hearts we do feel, Re - col- lect -ing“The Cud-gel,” Oh  so clear —

no - bles will qyal(g When the poor raise their most migh-‘ly wea — pon

(ReFrAiN)
Am Em Am
1 I I

Em
| N
%ﬁ?—i—%ﬁ = '—?‘-“—f—r———t——r——r—ﬁ#
3 .

B7 Em B

.

=S NG T
5 l23 2 1203 ¢l s la 3 2 19

Bh! yeu cud— gel, = heave hol Ahl  keep mev-ing, oll 4o




Em Am Em Am_u Em Am Em
—o 1 —] — P —
] o
3 3 ¢ 4l 3 6 4 I3 6 6lé6 - legeoo

sg*her we will ®, we wil P rea-dy heove l;o'.

Dubinughka = The Cudqels short thick glick used as weapon -
(Russian) (E,.sl.‘u.) .

clanger = Success:

Heave he = cry of sailors in l\eavinj anchors up.

‘Dulﬂ'ﬂus”ta " was

of doo\s'mj noises

one of the songs

that 'msp'meJ +he Russiang
to eoverthrow +4he Czar.
The “cudge'” is a symba'

of the crude weapeon

with which 'H\ey

uoulJ de'L dﬂm

+he oppressors.




PIGS AND COWS AND SHEEP
Husic from S\m- th +he Frage
Key of G oo 55 “35&8 * |

. | . - [ d 3} " ‘l__i;ﬁ
5 5§ 5 5 |5 24 3 1 o 5 ;
Pigs and cows and sheep bet-ter scur-ry | when the dri- ver

G e ;ﬁ% |

e =
5

e

5 58 5 § 5 S 53 2 14

Then ﬂ\q’m dak-en out in the \or-rca Yo the
._.‘-!-7;1;:“_;; = O e e
S o[ & @ @ ¢ o ¢ v
2--3 |[5---]|5§5 5 5 § |§ s & 5 1o

a - bat-toir, Pigs and cows and  sheep to +he slaush-‘\"er
o«

=== ===t
§ § 5 5|5 5*»% 5 2 0|5 § § 5
One by one,they wait to be slaughtered. Ty +o  poke and
LN G__
L 7ANY 1) I d o y :P——l'_m
Y v ia = : -
5 5 #4 5 3 2 i 2 ~-3 5 -~ - 5§

slit +hrmﬂh%.r 3u\-\e'\'s and your Qs,o.s will pop- The

4.3{2___2114.4.526 [ T N R -
stench is nauseating,  you have Yo bmrTHS w\d 3@’(0\«.'\ You work there B

4 1?% rIT#ﬁiézis

5#’4—4322 2 2 2 2 3.4#4
whal can you do if you have no say, Lets S'\'rwe-fer ocko.gc'm-\ko.

J

G

%t?_.__gz._..--.,j_! o e T e—" H—*——
o v e & |
5 5

5- 2-|5 5 5 S 4 5 1 o

wea - ther.  Pigs and cows and sheep were no  bek-ter




fo
G D7
e e e s
e e C
9% § § § 5 ¥ 5§ 2 0 5 s 5 5
Yeor by year our pays buy-ing les-ser. We are  told Yo
2 EN— < i
d PP
5 5 5 3 2 2 - 3-|4 -3 2
work fas-ter fas-ter or our wages will  drop to  keep
G 7 -
&‘_L;ﬁ'.‘_ - _._“_'_".g I =) dlr i| =
LRSS :
5 3 % 5 5 + 6 7 S
pro-duc-+i - vi - +)/ stay ot  +ip

A W

A)




| DON’T WANT YOUR MILLIONS

Music : "East Virginia’

8reem___0\f‘ blue or red.

c words: Jim Gariand ,USA.
I .
S SR e = e S| ==
D5 S5 | 53— = —5 T 553 te—" &
horus) We don't want our m'nl-licms/ Mis-ter. We dont
. We all worked to build this Covn-trj, While You
2. Yes, yow have our land deeds, Mis-ter. All the
3. Thinkvs dumb if :JOu W'lS‘L\/ Mis-ter, Call us
==—rc——°1 g
— e e = ;
< —_— —e = < —ei-—‘—
¢~ - 6 ¢ 53| 5 - - e i | e = e 3 5
Wwant your dia-mond r:'njs ) All we want is the riaht to
live. a lLife of ease, You have sto - len all that
mo - neu's n aour name, But oh wheres the work that
Just one thi "9 that we kuew,

c G’ c
: T s e i
j A

3 1= 330 27-72 3 5 52 T _ -

live on Give us back our jobs a4 -gain .

we built
You did. We de-mand __ ocor jobs a- 3‘“"’\
Mis-ter, Hon-gry babes 'H\eﬂ most be fed .

Now our chil—____drenstaveand freeze .



M.&crafc Mf

with & driving beat
(Bb‘l);bibiibbdsi_;bg‘, X

. Sow\c_Pco-Ple 244 a man is Mmade out of mud._ A
2. T was born one  morn-in' when the sun  did-ntshine. 1

3. I was born onl morn-in' it was dﬂz-zlml oin .

4. 1 you see com-in' bet-ter step -aide. A
%ﬂw,#m ==
¢ % ¢

oor- man's__made___out of Mus— clé and bloed.
Pickwl up my sho ~vel and T walked to 4he wmine; I loaded
Fight -in’ and  trou-ble are  my  mid-die nawe. 1 was
lot —ta men  did-nt;a 16t - & wen died .
C"
ﬁ < S P = —
¢ 6 b

5 6 6 6 ¢ ¢ zzzz—izz

Mmus-cle and blood and ___ ¢kin ond ____benes __A
Qix — teen  Tows o num-ber nine coal And the
raised itn a cane-brake b\{ an  ole wma-ma lion Cant no
One {ais{’ of i —vronn, +he o —fher o{l stee|, If the
7 Gm
BT T
bz b3 2 i o, ¢ %3 %] ¢ j‘ % S Yy '

mind that's__weak___and a  back that's strong- You [oad
e’rraw boss  said: "Well 4 bless my  soul” You lvad

hialh toned wo- man make me walk +he line. You load

rw}l«d’ one don't-a get ou, Then the left owe  will.  You load
gfﬁ:i—é——":ﬁ:#i—-&——— - *E——I—l
- ¢ 6 -] B3 1 et i

Six-teen Tong, what do you ﬂ'—+7 A -ho- -H'\ev- day o(o\~cr o.m:\

01

P—

eSS ==—Co———
. e 6 6 G 6

I
b L 3~3 1 1 4

WLl

¥ !
dcep-er in Xc,b Saint Peter dow't you call me cause
n 1t C’ ll\
',.,".',:5??,, = —4 =t i
Tox o3 a3l e® 3 i & ¢ © -] &--
T cant 90 T owe my soul +o tie com-pa-ny store!



I3

TEACHER’S LAMENT

Music : "Sixteen Tons"
a Gm ) u-sm - )
i ) i ~ . e b ‘l ‘
(1=85%)6_el 1 6 i i 6 6 3 3]s c 63 &
. Some le  say a tea-chers life an one;  Works
2 ZI’.° - P:: P onl' - morme? it was -Fu-s-l daerF term.
3 JIve _— dump — know- | ge righ in ~ to ther_heads, They
4 The Au~§hor-'l - dies —think __ we ore made . of _steel. OQur
6 The _ last — ell —ringg — and T start— forthe door; My
g ' m r"‘s ) I ] = |
& === =S5~ r— < |
i i 6 & 6 3 3 l¢ 6 6 & 3- 3
holf — a — ond her job — is — done, With
star-ted for s%ol with — 'new __ dress ond perm. I
+ind it so dull _ and mokes me so — mad. Ex-
minds — con  think __ b.rl- our bod - .ies cant __ feel; Like
head — 18 ring-ing ond my feet __ are __ sore. I%e
E ? 1 Cm
6 6 6 6 é 2 2 3 3 3 2 3
lon ho- li- days and +hin +o — do
en=  tered the dchs an n?\o J I see?
oms —_ know the can’t — through
+ steel r!'Z su— _ r — skill
+ough+ five Full hours, my day ___ is — made But I
EM © Gm
. PR . N encme e = - — A
f fiz?‘s-i;ft-:i-";igf-: ,i , Jfﬁ“}j b
b3 55 2 | l‘} 3 33 s
Sh f-ter s ! oncl h ve ?
OLTE :t::m, ey
So | m 30 H'bro, Ira_. blue _ Pou
kill — . rea-d drill
s¥es — - hun - reclso‘F po- pers to 9mJe:-

five Hull

hours

r— iwo  br -l's d
t g 4
ek v i
what do you ge'l' ? An-



£ g = 1 1 T |
14 — —_i 4 \_d b 'I L4
i i i_i 6 6 3 6 6 6 3 6
d- ; u~- ties +hot + d, Like
o R i e L oR P
Frowns ho_E- 4 t— l? -r-l_';‘:_szn sx"eo-}. Q/ e
ih xxy tﬁ-é? and deep-er in  debt. I

b

| JaRl

e e
__._|__ . ] 1 1 ] }

$ib

9 i

6 6 7 6 6| 2 a2 2 3 :'a- 3
- 1 mil on sell- : sto ps
-F The i— B 9 ’

T T o — b e 0 e e

ce .__sore \Jhen
o s .:r“he & “"I‘PJ;i"“““r?x— B, %

Qm

T T e
— " — i ___4.‘,: —

3 ¥ 3 3 3

2 Yeeth — nd nds.
pecke — 19 e oo ond — o — on The Hoor
bac is  —turned +pen___ mes Gn up- . roaf.—
JOT 155 rat roce o: b Eose —your __ soul. __

got-ta come___ . __C. _ A




IS
YOU’VE GOT TO DO MORE THAN THAT

Em B Em 871 1

[ p——y. I F—- ™~ & r 1

P i e - —t—g l -F'
e 3 e 1 | 2 4 2 3 2 4 1-% 1

l think when we see  all those pic-tures a-bout . OF
2, The men with the huncheons and  hel-mets are out. The_yre
s. How dread-ful a sight Hir - o -shi -ma be-came. With

Em Bl" e Em 81 1
=== —
6 11 2 L1235 — — 3 I

child-ren with-out an-y food How

char -ging to break up a mob Of

peo -ple  all brok -en and maimed And.
Em Bt Em Bq i
e e e d
e 11 2 1 213 2 4 1-3X1

hard it must be for thewr mo-thers at home Who
peo- ple whose skinsare just dark-er  in shade And
blind- ed and mad so the broad-cast an-nounced ’Twould

Em Bt Em
? g —d——J —
G —G < - —a g ]
6 11 2 L 1" - O 3
just dort know what fo do With
all  they want s a job It’s
end all war O they claumed But
Am/3"\ bl N ey ¢
e & —p——] =z |
Y T T 3 2 Ve—3%—s | _

child-ren so thin and their ribs ‘stick-ing odt, A
on-ly for whiles that’s the sign they put out, But
w’nj are they mak-irg some  big - ger bunbsjet?And



Aﬂ'l(in:)’_?\ 1} ?1 oy EM t » ‘6 !
&ﬂ:ﬂ:ﬂ - T e ——— — ¢ 1
2~ 2 2 2 12 ' - - 3 I
ter -ri-ble plea. in their eyes. I
it -t real-ly ther lond. E-
what are they pil -ing them for? Should
_ D G — b
f‘ = —p—>p e T e ;f!
q./-q..‘—\q. 4 3 2 37 ?5‘\:5 ' | | l

trem-ble to think what stor-va-tion is like And we
quol-t-ty s suwch a dif-fi- altwod. Bit we
some-one not know what the end of &t 5?7 But we

(=) B+ Em B’(A)
%ﬂ:ﬂ:&i = =t " . = i
+--l ¢ 1 1
CHORUS *

do 1y 1o sym-po-fhise,. We've 90t 1o do more than
do 4y o un-der-stond.
try not 1o think of war.

. B Em __B"_'__ — Em B 1
§ 3 . ‘i I 7 — ] f_—__‘zﬁ '
5 — 0~ 6 1 2 2 's-0 3 |
that ve,gd/-fodo more 'l'hanihaf{llsor
For —
Em B Em B1 _
G- 5 3 2 1" 2 1 2 3 —_ i
sam-pa-fhi-siu'g is all ve-ry well But
un - de*-sbnd-irg is all ve-ty wel |
get —+1'|29+o think is all ve-ry wel |
Em 97 Em -
3 ] =
¢ 112 43 e--o |

we've  got to do more than that.



17

PLANTING SWEET CORN

Indonesia
G h Y G
e . : : 1 n —_— =
¢ EE= *—s = 45— 19
(61 2) 8 S s o5e 100 -
A - Juh ke - wan ki — fa ber - sa — ma
1. Come m friends to - 8e-+her let us go
2. Fer -H ~ li- zer to en- rich the field,
P FY v ’ “
{z\\———j——d——P ﬁ & J @ - —]
2 3 i’ s 3 o2 3 2 T
Me - ha- nom dJa gung di - ke - bun ki -
Plan- *"'j ouf the sweelt (om row by row .
Spread it care <ful - l)l 4o in - crease our Yield.
‘9‘% lk ™~ |k 1N r rt 1
S5— e a— e e e e
3 : - ¥ (7, —— =
25 sl E - 43 1 ! -
Awm - bil 'bonﬁ -kul - my Am - bil Pahj-kur— mu

Brmj a- lon3 your sPade

Bm’n3 o~lon3 your hoe. .

Sweet -corn PluwP ond round  soon will grow a - round .
Am G c G N G
et
J L4 v |
2 L 1 | s k] 3 2 1 -

Ki —ta be - ker - dJa hkdde my - dJe—mu

If we'reall af work, it will nst be slow.
Use -ful food for all  here will Soon be  found .
& = S et
- 5 3 5 3 |5 & 3 & |8 -
Ton3 kul Uanj-kul ')Jomﬁ -kul Jcmg da - lom
fD:j Smj d'ﬂ ging d'ﬁ\ ging in the soil

:DI'S -8in3

df3~3ih3 ho};e-ﬁal-ly we go




18

— .
s
U — 6 = 3
s £ 2
'
« B3 Z
!
T 32
S S o
- m X =T L
o !
S e
thh;adr
| Wp—
.o = E
el Z 8
3 29
M-+ oz Z
1
> @
v
“nl o2 2 F
. s £
anl &= 8§ 3
= o SO
i G R NS, —
A Ny
r . s ™y
Q1 d c < S 3 N
_T|.NDI § - /r

=

S SEAR NN _——
N Z: &
TERIEK




19

FROM WAY UP HERE USA

Dm Em
£ 3
Ba_ 1T e
B B RS S S B R S
-~
a1 2717 3 2 3 7 2 5 -
Justa it — He ball of  rock and sea ond sand
7 A A
j ""“‘ ll\, E } h : _‘- P] ‘ir F[ Ty I.
$ *d“‘d—i*_d_ #_ & - S @
© 0 723 2 7 6--03] 3 i L b e 3
Ho big-ger than my hand .___From woyup hefe._he
Dim Em Dm Em
e s e e e e e e %. —F—=
T v g Y o ¥ v o ¢
— 3 e
2 1 21 3\/3- o2 1 33 7
eorth looks ve - Y small_‘lhey shouldn't ﬁ'abn‘ ot all down
A'l j) E7
P —— [ S S = e S — R
EES
5- 1 23 2 71 ¢ - -9 3 | ¥4, *y ¥ 3
there u-pon that ld -fle  sphere . Their time is short, a
ZD E’ D E?
- — _

*4- *y ¥y ¥y w5 3 | 4 3 F4 7 -
life is just a da\/, you'd  Hhink they'd find a Way .

A D |
——— _i_ = ] ’ .
0 1 1 € 5 6 3 6 *lr b ¥4 L 7 12

You'd think -Hm\"ol ae:t a- lonj and €ill their sun-Ilit olbuls with SOngs



0 Am L D Em
) ! D DLE@-—#:‘—_F
g‘ =% ¢ o—+ — e .‘I‘ o =
_— = v - —— —
From  way up here_ the earth is ve-ry small Tt
D El \
@ — i —— T K F_-!___—S : o
v o 5 ° - =, - o — == = )
2 12 13 7 |5-3123 21| 6--03
Just a lit-He ball, so smoll $0 beau-ti-ful aud dear .  Their
:D E’ D E'l ) . E‘l

#yo B4 5. 3 | My ¥y *p 44 ds 3 I #y 3 44 b 1 7 -
time is short, and life is just a olay Must be o bel-ter way

£ An e p———pr—
I===SsaeSs S s s s ——
. v F - ~——1
o+ 1 & 5 & 3 0 6 *4 b b o2
To use the time that runs a - mokg +he d.s fovit sums.
. Am N . Dm Em
W—PIJL—?* s P
A i A hd
v 0 O O o 3 3 I b b 3 2 1 2] 3- l
~ I —
From wwl up here ___the earth is ve- ry small. Ti's
n Dm Em A .
=====c === ]
S A B A
2 1 X 3 1| 5 123 27| ¢6---

o sv;\all sa beou -t - ﬁal ond deor .

nﬂ

3
Jus’r a lit-He ball,_

u‘ d N

\_/——___‘/\'L// ——— i
= — I NG
= —— ) ?J’A

— i S




21

THE TRAMP

LSA
' 6 —_ c G
S'Q_Aﬁl:a dr___‘_—-l 1 —1 i —
S 4 |38 13 v 1 1|leT1 1 6 5 sS4

L IF you all will shutysahop | will el you ‘bout o hap fhaTwas

2. He walked up and down the sheet Hll his shoes fell off his feet, n a
3.Down the sireet he met a cop. fnd the cop-per made him stp.ind he
A Fin-al-ly came the hap-py day when his (e did pass a-way.He was

D

|

7

G

|

| ™ AT 1
3 5

12 33 2 1

2--5 4

TR

—--j;—f'
3 & 12 | (I

brokea;’\d could find nojoban—q where. He was not the kind tv shirk.He wag

hsuse he spied o la-dy cook-ing stew. find he said "How do you do? May |

asked him‘Dhen did yeu come in-1o town?" To the judge the povr boyj went. Buf he
sufe hed 9o to hea-ven when he died. When he reached the pearl-y gate,old st.

_ﬁ c G A7 — D1 . G
%‘L_FH EEE=SEeaa st eS8
6 1 1L 6 s 32| 1 1 1 1.5 1.2 1 — -

loo‘t'<~ ir\é hard ﬁ;r work.But he heard the same old :sb—'nj ev =ry where .

6

cut your grass for 136\4?" Whot the la-dy 4old him made him feel so plue . )
did - it have o cont, So the judge he said you need-nt come a-reund.
Pe. - ter mean o\d skate slammed the goi-as of hea-ven in his face and eried:

(chorus) G AT
+  —— e E——
o E— e — i:-iﬁ—_‘_:
. 1 1 o
3 3 3 2 |1 6 5~ I~ 2 2 3 2 1 3

L3 Tramp , famp frampand keep on dramp - in
4 Scrokch, scrateh serakch the bugsare bif ~ in

g,

No-+hinq do—inq here for
Cheer up com-rodes, they will

D7 G
1 1 1 = Pﬁ———-
1 o~ N—'—Z}* T 1 1
: Y F v -
22— =5 4 3 5 I 2 [ | 7
You If codch you round o - gain, back in
csme Bul be— neath the Fin—qer—nail, Ysu con



22

C G A7 D7 G
— " IW——t—,—_J:.
e 1 1 &t 5 3 2" 1 L6 16 12 l -0

Jo.ll yowll go a-qain keep on mmp—.ng-tmr'5+he bsthmg Youcan do.
grob him by the tail and—~  put him in his ev-er-last-ing home..




F Dm Bb

S
FL,3) 4 1 1. ! 2 1. 2
Come ga’rh—er 'round peo—ple whe - re— ver you
Come writ-ers ond critics who  shout with your

1.
2.
3 Come M. P’ and min-is - “Yers, pleose heed the
4. Come moth-ers ond foth-ers +thro' out the
5. The line it is drawn,__the curse it is
F ‘ ' F Grm ' '
O i e e e it s e i A
d 1 1 i T L l
3 — —-|3 - 5 |5 5 515 4% 3
roam, And ad-mit  +hat the waters a—

pen, And keep  your eyes wide. The chance
call. ——— Don¥} stand in the - door-woy don’t
land,"——And dont cri - H - cize what you

cast———————The slow — one now —  will

| I T { I~ I

Q9 o 0 —J4 o —a—d o2
e 2 2| 2- a4 1|1 S B I T

round you have grown, And ac-cept it that soon youll be
won't come a- gain, And - don’t speck foo scon for the
block up the hol.  For - he that 9e+s hurt will be
can} un-der-stond. Your- gons and your daugh-fers are be-

lo- ter be fast, As the pre will

Lt

sent now



24

Y » SR

g® F F Gm
%ai—dl_d dl é I I —{’Jﬁ IFI
.  — T ¥ I 1 |
2 — | 2183 - —|3—-5 5|5 — 5|5 4 3

drenched +o the bone. K your +ime to you is worth
wheels sl in spin, And theres no ']gll-;% who that s
he who has slalled. —— There’s abatdle  out-side and it}
-yand your com-mond. —— Your dd road  is rap— id-ly
la- ter be past. Your — or-der is ra-pd -ly
C c?

F’maj

M. gl 1 1 1 1 3

3 =t I S e e B B B
2 2-—~2 -5 51s 5 5|5 s55s5|8 5 s
sa-ving; Then you bet-ter stort swim-min’or youll sink fike q
na-ming, For the lo —ser now-will be la- fer 4o
ra-ging T# will  soon shake your win-dows and rot-He your
a -ging. Pleose get out of  the new one i you con’} lend your
fa-ding, And the firet — one now will la-ter be
= - —] C !C:m ¢ F f
=S == =t &
§ - 3 4| s5§— -5 &% 3|2—--[2--|1—-—-[1 —
stone
win
doors, PFR THE TIMES  THEY ARE A~ CHANG. N b
hand,

|last ;




25

O |
v\ CONTON [%55@,4@2

USA
. F E <
g i __ - i j I I II 1 - H i i‘ ‘r_l ‘l 1
J ¥ I 7 [ v
(F=1%)0-3 ¢+ | 5 5 & 5 53 32 22
I. When I was a Ilit-He ba - b\{ my mo - ther
2. (It Mq\’) sound a  lit -He ﬁm—y\y but you didn't
3. (I wos) home in Ar-kan- sas " peo - Pla osk me
B’ F
' : | T 1/\'
T
I 1ttt | 6 s 5 I - 3 4

rocked mein _ the cra-die,

make  ve-rymuch mo-hey, » Tn them old, old
what you Come_here for

—

7.
0 CT c F.' , F
¥ 1 — 1" t f ¥—
5 s 6 5§ |5 2. 2-]l2 — 3 4 |5 5 6 S

When I was a lit-He

ot -tom  felds of home . It may gound a [it-te
T wos home in Ar-kan
F Cq 8' F Cq
@:::‘::ﬁ:y e = -‘L‘ o
53 32 220+ 1 ] 1.V [& & |2

ba- by my mo —‘ﬂner_ rocked me in __ the cra-dle,
fun- Y\y but You didnt make Vc-rY much mo -ney, Ln them
sas Pco-Plc ask me __ what yeu come_ here for,



26

&E —— =
L’
5 !H |
old fields of home T
(ctorus) 17 @b -
= =t
3 4+ &
Oh when them c»'t Jon  bolls ﬁe:l’ roT -kn You couldn't
e j = - td:' ; |. T t' a
3 3,3%2 3 5 &5 3
Pick ve - 1y much cof —fon T them old t —ton fields of
0 c? \ C1
e— I = ———
R | 3 a2

home .

in lou-si -

a -~ ha Jusf a




JESUS CHRIST WAS A MAN

G-y g c ush
%5 ———e—g—_—
s 1l33 3 21 ) 55le 1 L6 5 5

1.Jesus Christ _was o man _who _tra-velled thr’ the lond, A
2.0ne — day Je-sus wert _to a rch____ man’s __ door. “Whdt
s.He — werf— to the sick _ond he went___ to  the poor. He
#He — spoke__to the law —yersandhespoke o the Pncsto He
sWhen __Je -suscameto fown__all the work-ing folks a- round. Be-
oWellthe. peo -ple held thei breath_whentheyheard. a- bout  his death. And
1.Wel Hhis wide and wick-ed. world —of . sol~__ diers and slaves Rich
sWhenthe love —of the poor_shall __tun __ in - to hate  Wheithe

DI Gl-_!%l;‘l_
s~ — ——
33 1 | 5§ 5 5§ 5 2 ~-5 '3332 11 S 5

hord workingman and brave He soid Ho the rich, “ Give your
must L do 1o be soved? “You must sdlyourgoods  ond
wert 1o the hunwand:fhc lome. He sad -H'\OTMPOOW would. in-
fold thm dl te same “Go sl all Jwrfw’lg and,
lived what he did say.”  The banketsandtheland-lordsthey
tey all won—dered  why.  The coP-PusOrdhsoL-diaS‘l'hgy
men, poor men, ond thiewes. If Je-suswastopreach  what he
partince of the, workersgivea-way. “Tuouldbe bet-terforyou vich — if you




28
C G D G

I |§>1 : N .
ﬁﬂ:ii——c-—#—

S o e poor” Bl ey laid s Clid ohis goe
give it to the poon” So they loid Je-susChrist inhis grave
her- it all the world. So they laid Je~sus Cheid inhis grawe
give it to the poor.- So *yload]’c-swﬂvist inhis grave
nailkidhimon a . cross, Thenthey laid Je-sus Cheid inhis grave
nailed him in the ar, Thenthey loid Je-sus Christ in his grave
pnodwdin Ga-li- lee, 'ﬂrfymuldkillk—sus Cheist inhis grove
ne- ver- beenborn,  For you killedJe-sus Cheist in his grave

Ses

cHorUS (. G
%F———F:F:F:'——# e === o
T 4 4 4. 4 4 413 332 3+ 2

Je-sus was a mon, a cam-pendterbyhond, A

g§ D G —

P zé:. 13 1 |‘|. : :
Y o—@ } } d‘; - d—‘ !
I 11 &5 5! 2 .5 113332 1 5

con-perrter e and, beowe Bt the loners cndlthepreds ey

— T

: o T —
&1 1L 6 5 1213 31 22711 —-
nailed. him on a cross Then +h9/ laid Jesus Cheiet in his grave .




29

GIRL OF CONSTANT SORROW

“Sara Ogan is the half -sister of Awt Molly Jackson |
Sara's “falher it dead . Saras husband i deod .

Her title baby bo
the coal wines

calied 'sili cosis ' V— geds
whot's w with
how i s a fixi

e oud has teen

ervible. and owfid M1 Bur Sarel O

it dead fou . The dust from
,gove em  that d

diseage
our luvgs . Care kwows

s old werfd. She knows

. She hag paid He
e show  qigl ¥ was
kuows *
- wu¢l1 Guhyene |

G USA
‘ E — T  —
=t o Ty
ta=1) 23 1 5- 1 & % s 3 3
I I am a 3iv‘l c'F o:;n-st;n‘t s;r-row. T've seen
2. HY wmo - ther , how I hate leave her , Mo - ther
3. FPer - Irnrs,dur ﬁ'icnds,\,ou are a - woh-d'rinj, What Hre
4., For break-fact We had bull-d03 gra - vy, For sup-
5. Well, our cldthes are al - ways r‘dﬂ - ged , And our
c S S
2 sa ey o2 2l 1es
frou — ble oll my doys. I bid fare - well fo old Ken-
dear,— wow she is dead, Bur L had 1o 90 and
mi-___ ners eaf and wear,  This ques-fion L will iry ond
per we hod beans and bread, The wi- ners dont have a - ny
feet ___are ol-ways bare,. And T om sure if fneres a
E G c G
J p—at ; i'. a
2 5§ 3 33 2 032 1 ¢ 5
fue - ky , the Ploce where T was — bornand  raised .
leare her, so  my chil - dren wuld __ _have breod.
an - swer, for I __ think twat _ it is  fair.
din~ her, J'usl' a  tick of straw that {w.\, @lla bed.
hea- ven , thal the mi - ner will __ . be there .



30
SIAPAGYAN  PUNYA

D A1
r W T ] 1 1 1
—o—o | —o—
I 31 2 1 1 ] 2 a 2 - 2. L

ll=py 2 2 L 1 4 —
J 'D.‘ﬁ-‘) sin- q‘d_’- pu -ra gia—pa yang pu- nya ? Sin—ga-
Sin-ga-pu-Ta be— longs to whom? Sin-go.-
. D , A
= - =t
S22 123 3135—-1]5 &£]53 445
pu-Ta sia-pa yang pun-ya ? Sin-ga- pu-Ta Sia-pa
pu-Ta be — longs to whom? Sin-=qa ~ pu-ra be —
Gl 1 1 | N D A-' D
@__d_—dl_d__i B { N : |
7= ¢ elcs als t1o =19 1
yang pu- nya? Yang pu-nya ki- +a se- mua.
lngs v whem ? To our peo-ple, She be- lengs.
g peo-ple, 9

2. Rumah itu  sigpa yanq punya ? (3x)

yang punya kita gemua. :Tl—
LS fin Ackion Sen fﬂ;
3, Tanah ini siapa ...... ... with verses 2
4. Ikan lout swapa .. ...... improvised to
5. Pe-labohan siapa -- - - -.... swt the occasion B

6 Sawah itu siapa......... ek.

2. Fishes in the sea belog 4o whom? (3x)
To sur people +they belong ,

3. Rubber estates ..........

4 0il Falm estates..........

§ Padi in the Pields . .- -..
6. Timber forects..etc




31

9

LITTLE BOXES

Moderote Woltz, TemPo

K C
(Q Y ,o,f) C F USA
LR el e | 270

==é'1 {= —1 1 :
@E{_‘_‘_ .p_‘_ —o—@ — B E— —

. Lif-'ﬁ% gox-els o% f%e h?“ -si:ie, l.s_'l"'l' éo)ie%__ made of
2.And the children in  these hous-es, Al __  gottothe u- ni-
3. And +hey oll play on the golf course , And__ drink thei__ mar —
4.And the boys go in— Yo  bus- ness, And__ mar - ry and raise a

G1
%E =

3 2 ii i 6l 5 ¢ £ & 4 4 4 5

hck—y 'l'oci(-yj Lit-tle Box- es on the hill-side,  LiHle

ver-si-ty__; Where__they were put in box-es, and -H\ey

ti- nis dry_; And they oll have pret-ty  chil-dren, And the

'rom-u —]y 5— And 'l'hey ol 3cl Pu‘l’ in box-es, Lit ~Fle
C

ll"'

R —
e
3 3 & 2 - 5 6| 3 1 5 6
Box- es  all the same .  Theres a green one and ‘a
come out all the same.  And therere doc -tens, and therelre

chil -dren go to “achool. And the  chil <dren % to

Bex -es all the same . There’s a green ene and a



32

F d
I ser e e e
== N = = e
3 3 | &5-.s| i 7 42 13 & i i~ 6

P('nk._..one, onJ a blue one,_and Qa yel-low one And '“iey)rg
low-__yers, and __ bus-ness __ ex-___ ec-u ~+ives; And ”ley’re

summer camp And__ then fo the un~ i- ver-si- ty ; where __

pink — one, and a_ blue one, _ and a yel -low one ; And “\ey}’t
G c G

5 5 s ¢la % 4 v 3.5 33_3_3,_1—!'
ol made ot of tick -y 4ock-y , And “\ey aoll ook Jus‘l‘ the some.
all made out of tick-y tack-y, And ~H1ey oll lo?k just the some.
they are put in box-_es, _ And they come ot all +he same
all made out of tick-y tock-y, And they all lock just the same




33 MENAM RIVER
A d A

Thailand

I1=F4 F b F
T Lt ~—— ﬁ RY 1
PR e
3 1 6 1 F-551 3|6 5 4 3 | ] 3cam

S———

Beau-ti-ful Me~nNam  Oh how it glit-ters un-der-neath the mom

b # 4 K RAAEMT A

) 3 c? c?

G e ts T ro ot
0 S 4 3 5§ 1 3 |a---]o 1 7 2 4 6
Like the twink-ling stars a —~bove Tt _ makes methink of]
1% 4 &)U A A R A KD 4
E : ' e —
=== ===
5'0 i s \‘3 -3_—1- 6 . _l_ 5 — -‘g—é.'- 1+ 3
man-y Jrhir\qs.-—- The clear wa- ter  £lows con- H- nuous-

R SR TR S o

F )
§§EEEEE§=1==t:L~¢ = —r

o s k3 at|s--~|c s 4 35,3
W—— beat-ing sut a.  tune, . fs it laps a-gainstthe
B Beyw b B % W
E==—=_SS======~—~
2---]o0o 2 t 7 2 6| & 2 3 1<
shere. To the o- ceon all the re-fuse it brings

2 A A R AR



~F Eb —F 34

= s e
. 4 ‘.'__ l/.—-\l
I+ a2 33 1 7] @1 4w 1 2 33 1 1

Me-nam Riv-er bringsme man-y +hsuqhts oh hew som the new éo—

A K A sxe BRE B A Kk

IES===CE====== ====
6 13 §5-1l55 66 4 3 2|2 2 3 4S5 34
cie-ty con come? Al this 1y~ ran-ny —when will it come to an

# & B HSAUBESAGEIA K

{ D'/_-\F 1 1 1 1Y
= L /,__\H—i——u — .
a 23 45 3ala s--|s 16

end ? Hap-py songs when canthey be sung ? — Beau—’ri-ﬁ;l Me-
TINKHSERL G o Kk A

[/ I— Bb. F_
e =

F——‘——d:j_il
F—< <o & 1 154
5 ;5_\ 6 S 4 3 a 1

3= - =

3
ese dé - bris will be washed a-way goon .

all th
H oM E LA A A H

ot 7 :
= = ======2
S 4 35 13 }|a2a--=-1lo I I 2 4 6

We shall clean up all the land To the 0-ceonall the

A TS T 2 I 75 YA

F TN
! —o—w T

[@]

-/ el

5§ 2 3 T —
re - fuse we bring. ——

N



35
LIVERPOOL LULLABY

ENGLAND
Gm Dm7 Gm
1= F—
(I1=8* %) 6 7' 1 2 1 6
I Oh u are Q wue-k kid ,
3. (You) look so seuf-fy Iy -ing  there
3.-(N-) Tough we have no il - ver Spoon
4. Oh you are a muc- k\/ kid ,
B>  Gm7 B  Dm

P 1

Wb'f%:

.3 123 3 ()
dlr 1"] as a dust-bin Iid,
Straw er an tarfs in your hair 'Tﬁough

Bet kr a S are Com - m3 s00n , Now
dir - -).Y as a dust ~bin 'ld
0 Gm m Grm
'v 1 —i "ﬁ__ - —f—
.6_, . é 7 . l 2 - 7 2 (a

When he, hearc the things you ohd yeu N|

—_ inthe world Yeu hovew't a care, and
Nel - Iy's wer ~king ot  the lune aond
When he heors He -ihinas You did, yeu'll

) ....__ 4 ,‘_____‘.___.L._.. -

e a belt frowm your dod |
T have gt teo ma- ny -

she 30‘\‘ paid en Fri- dml Per -
3e,’r o  belt from er

d 2 3.3 3 b6 0 Q)

Littlewoods :

Knotty Ash:

a company in U. K. running the equivalent
of the toto and sweepstake.

an (imaginary) upper class district of Liverpool,

often quoted by a working class comedian,
Ken Dodd.

Cm Gm

RS e e T e
$- & 3 2 3 1 6 b
Oh., you have your fo - Hher's n&:z,;:,
chfe a shg-gh er-'ry dby,
haps one doy we'l have a splosh, When
Oh , you have Your fo- Hher's M,ym‘m

b Gm gb Dm

3 L——v v |.._3 ¢
3 3 1°2 3 33
trim-sen in the dark it lows if x:um

h -vi - fa~ -lﬁus

Lit-tle- wovda rm vide the ca':;h Wel
qro- wms W a real hard case

Cm7 Gm

) ﬂ-+-aaale-§l

et a-skep when fhe boo -2ere close |, yeuT/
bug ~ger dninks ___t+ ol a- way, dnd
et 0 house ___ih Knel "f’\l hsh , ond

guT herels Ho  ene can fake \IwPlace, 9o

s B° D1 Gm
""" o < ==
1 3 3 3 3 & 3
931 a belt 'Frem ouw dod .__2. You
leaves me with- out any . 3. Al-
our dod  a brew 'ry.
fat “a-sleep for Mamy,



37
STRONG IS THE GRASS

BT 2

‘:“‘I"!
w

Em N i B?

& g  —
3 3.3 3 2 | 4 1.1 6 &
Strong is the grass that 1(:jr‘ows-thru’ the crack. They

Strong is the truth that  fight to-uards the sun. They

Strong s the grass that breaks _Hrd’ ce_ment. Tt's
Strong is the grass that's  gen—tle and fow. Its

Em
——
6. 6

e —
»D— ——‘ ) _" __.__AJL—L__J:dj'ﬁN&_—I
T 7 1.7 3 3 32 L 1 7 7 6. &

roll the con-crefe o-ver it to try and keep it back. The
roll the lies o-ver it and think that 1t is done. It
reen and s ten der and it's ea si_.lg bent . But
roots thej are deeP and 1ts will s to grow. And

b Em D ey . pnen ... E
(S o e e e e e

| | | 6 b | | | | & 6
con crete qefs tired of whot it has to do. It
moves thru’ the Sr'ound and rea—ches for  the air. And

‘up  its head. Forthe

af___ter a whie it lifts
of  the poor. And the

Stronﬂ js  the truth, the friend

ﬁ e O

> e — — = " ——— .
11 6 6 6 6 L1 2 2 3 2
breaks and it buck __les and the gross_grows__daru’
of ter o while it s grow—in ;v’_ rj_where, And
rass it i3 liv—ing and the stone__ it is dead

man's __door

wild Srass___srow_ins at  the poor

pg—Fp BL_ Em——r>
71 6- 6~ - -
Strong IS  the gross.




38

5.¢ 5.3 | 34 156 53 | d-Z

3- 4
8 ! i d Dont for-
-ta - ni comes to town, with his <cart half bro-ken down , Dont for

.'1‘. 3&35’5& tlau-ﬁerhau sa-roomd and the but-cher cuts a pound, Well, pe -
3. k)k:nﬂ\c ban-ker says hes broke', and the mer-chauts up in Smoke  They for-

D B c? E e
k! =EE=———ce = _——r==
r 3-2 1-6 5’.;_ -7; ! _'}é 5-6 5-3 | _s_i

-3et?hathe&?l:¢ man who feeds them all If you on-ly look and see, I do
ta —nl is the man who feedsthem all . And'the prea-cheraud the crook, 9o a-
_3¢{:M its pe ~ta- i feeds them all. It woold put thew to the test, if pe -
14 cl F .
[/
= ==a =t i
~ 5-¢ 5-31 -2 3-21-9?'5*1'; i — © 3

ﬂ\'(hk—ﬂ—ou will a-gree, That pe -ta- i is the man whofeedsthem all . .P
- strall-tng by the brook, But pe - Ta- ni is the man who feedsthem all.. e-
~ta. - i tool a rest, Then theyll kuowthat its pe <ta- ui feedsthem all.

S= ===
s s 235 s 5 -
~ta - ni is the man C’Fe -fo - ni F;s the man.
a 5 5 56 5 3|2 - -.3415.6 531 34
Lives on  ere-dit all & Then they take him by the hand, and th
ives on  cre-dit all the time {Uiﬂ\ﬂ\ediu-fnst m&“ ‘ﬁak/, it &"'J
And his sar-ongs wear-iwg thin  his cone
Bb c’ F J :
S E—— — — 1
=SS === ]
]

5- 6 5.3 | -2+ 3 2 -6 5.5 7.2 - - |

e ——— _—
drove fim from the land, And the  mid-dle mansthe one who gefs it all.
Wwom-der he sur-vives For the mort-gaqe man's the one who mets it all.
~di-tion its a sin, " Dout for- get »ﬂ; he's the man that'feed s them all .



39
BEAN CAKE SONG

Local
G ‘ Am . . Am G c . G
3 S = === SES
(=, 3) 56 1|2 33|a-=-]1 e 5|6 1 6|5~
I.4. Horn noTyd’ bro—_____ ken, time fo a- wa- ken .
2. Mom-ir:j hasbro- ____ ken, half 1he work has 4o be done;
3.  Sweet the new bean-___cokes  fresh from the press-____es .
= ¢ ‘. Cl. G. +—H iﬂm =
= . =
3 23|/5- - [|ée-—-jlI 23] 2-=- |0-~--|
Sun net yet ri- sen Hime h stot work .
Grind-ibg and boi - h'ng , ohur-nina the curds ;
Full of nu-4n - tion \,d' shll so cheap .
PP VR S S
> . = bt =& s—I=-
5323 5 ¢ |5 -~-3 21 |6 - 1 |2-~|
Wish for q asol-_____clay ma - kinj ow bean-  cokes;
Fee—clu‘nj the fi-___ re with woo-den sha - vings ;
Fruits of our la~-___ bour for all the peo- ___ple,
2 G. — .D <. O G. 1
ﬂ. e f e i = H
3235 - - |b == |2 3 2|1 - - Jo --|

Wish for a 300d daY fosel oll a-way .
Sﬁr—rinj and mix- inj <0 - \Iq beow curds.

who need the rro- Jein sim- Plz and chear .



LIFE A TOIL
WHY IS USA 40

I#u (? I 1 ?15 | c oL . G
Iwzﬁﬁzj_—_di I==ssu——
b1 111 2 3|0 6|6 55|55 5

S .
One day as T wan-dwred T heord a com- plain-ing And saw an old
Tts swegping af  <ix and WS dushing ot se- ven; W break-fast at
of wor- i-ment goes in my bonenet Thesis too much of

There's oo
ﬁ 01 G G R 1 [l
e e e —
—— = _
5 5 § S 6 1 iI- 05 Vo {f 2 3

wo-mon the  pic-fure of S\Oom.—Slw. gozed at the mud on hér
ogit and s dish-es ot  nine, itk serubbing and  mop-ping from

i-ron-ing geesin @  shief Therds nothing that  paysfor the
p (4
. ;C 1 | ?1 1 F |G 1 1 1 1 : :D-, ; : 1 |
! —v—o —1—— ; _‘_,_d___d.r.':t—'é——'___
6§ s 6|655|555|5551[5¢1/1-

door skep (twas rain-ing) And this was her  Sonq as she wield-ed her broom -
ton Yo - le-ven we scarcebrok our fast Hill we plon how +o dine

time youwaste on t; Theres no <thing that lasts us but troutle and dict;

CHORUS G I B Em
| | ] | 1 | } t T } b t
o o+ 99 o
i L 213=-31(3"2 1 12-21l2 1 1111
Whyis e o 4ol — and love & troublo; why beauty will
o T 8 o L S ]
; 1 1 1 I 1 J ‘- i djﬁ: —]
1 7 617 7 71 705 |1 1 I 2 3
fode — and rich-es will  fleo, why plea-sures they  dwindle and
Py C ) : G Gm6 O G
e e e e e e e e e e e e
oo v o 9 9%
¢ 66165 5155%5|555]56 711~

~ces ‘Hrw.y dou-ble, And no—+kia9 is as we could wigh 1 ‘\'o be ?




41 MADJU TAK GENTAR
I"AOHQSRQ

T —— o i

AN7J ' e a | 1 P =—*_‘_-—g_ﬁd

J S = - ' T~ ]
(u‘f;‘w’%) 5-5 3 5 i 5--3 S T T 5 ---

Ma- dju fok gen-tor, mem - be — Ia—J'o be - hor,
For- word with-oul for we  shal de-fnd owr riﬁh’l"s.

4 ¥
%ﬂ\ S p———— — I —— o
3 o—9 -i'-w‘—d 2 — =
4 4% 2 4 5 T~-=- 17 a-a i 7 - A---

Ma-  djutk gen- tor  hak ki- fu di- se - rang.
For -  ward with-out fear, our ru‘ﬂms +he\{ would as- sail .

—paptt A — B A
G I i i’ o] t_‘__ﬁt‘.l —
5 5 3 B | 3-=~12 1-1 2 1 b 5--=
Mo - dd'u Se- ren- tak meng - u - sir Pw—Jc_mpg,
For - ward 9o as one , the ag- gres - gor fo pur- sue.
A

5% 3 3 a.

i- 6 - 4 & B3-4 i
— — — —_—
Ber-ae. - rok, ber-qe-rok se-ren- fak., se-ren-fok , me-ner-

On - ward % on -word 9o, fo the foe, o e foe , strike them

E7
__ﬁ o
e —w——@ 1
7 3 i A bk [3--i-7 | 6 4.4 & 3.4
kam , me - ner—(yavg M-Janj . Tak gen - for , ok a—w—hr, M&V\:SG
hard , strike thew hard fo  win . Do net far, do not fear, but of-

.
At 3 e T L i
S =—_ } + e —-J—JJ-‘P‘_!_— s —
(> A 1 I I
io3-3 3 a-i | 7oa- i a8 [i--o
— — ——e

rang, men-je - rang, ma - dju - lah, mo-ajw -lah me - nang.
tack |, buf af - fock, for - ward 90, {Br-wardao b win,



42

WE SHALL OVER-COME

USA
p—= F S F__,
_‘?f_H‘—j—t — = —
5 5 3 6 5 : - 5 5 6 &
(s 3 3 4 & s oz ° o4
wWe shall o-ver — come WQ shq\\ o-ver-
we'll walk hand in hand we'll walk hand in
We shall stand to — e — ther we shall stand to-
wWe shall live in ‘Peoce We shall live in
p € R U T
x —3 — S—
:G*——@_’—:} . :E_-f__‘;_&_,
5 4 3 - 1 - 3 -
3. 2 [ 3 3 4 2 3 ¥y _
come, We shall o —ver — come some
hand, we'll walk hand n hand some
ge — ther We shall stand to — qe — ther
peace We shall live m peace some
B e e
L 2 — 3 = 2 A
nc:)%; Oh, deep in my
doj
0 c F G 67 Am
—8— e +=
5 e e — 6 ___ 5 4 3 -
3 . . I 7 7 1 - - =
heart I do be- lieve,
o, C___F C__ G __C F_C
@ Il 1 ‘_L—-_ — — 1 —
Y il i - ‘i -é . g . =
5 5 1 ¥ 3 - 22— | = — =~ __ 0o
3 3 [ ! I — 7-|8%& — —2—-0
We shall o —ver — come

some o\aﬂ




WE
SHALL
NOT BE
MOVED/

USA
F Bb F oy (3]
 pamm— am— m— P  ———
F i"'dﬂi s ——
3 3 4 3 3 2 21 2012 23 2
We shall not be we shall not be moved  we shallnot be
Fight-ing for freedom  we shall not be moved  Figtingfor free-dom
K 41 Rk A #H Mk & M
K M A A 8 X KA1 4
Bb
m T Ty =
Lo Lt 22 1 & 7 1+ 1 16
wesholl no+ be. movcd :m l\ka a +ree +ha1"s plor\i‘-e_d by ++1

‘Erkfimiﬁ 4#»4%’4#311 AW .\«—i&ﬂf
e B 4 WA AW 1A

p F ; . F
A ‘h " | 1 1 F‘ ] N M
v —7 1\ | O _j —
LESEsissss s
2 6 | 31 3 2 f o - -
wa - ter we shall not be moved.

MEH B R A
i‘{]')%’l‘h— .‘¥/7}’\ ﬂ%ﬁ %



IT SHALL BE REMOVED

44

Music : " We shall not be
with determination moved
“ F ?b F c? c7
J - -
(I=F,% 3 2 4 3| 3 2 2 41 2 of 2 2 32
1 Su-per-sti-tion is our en-em- y; Su.- per-sti-tion
gb

S SES=ESSs =S L s===
?. :_.L - 1 l. E

2 1+ 1 121 1MW LR
is our en-em-y. Just uké a can of gar-bage by the
k of . \ E
- S 3. | 3 a2 I - - —
rdad side, R ehall be ve- | moved .
2. ‘P\acw,hsm is our enemy (9.x)
ettt eiieiieereesieee. ... ... be Temoved .
3. ?Dlscmmma_hsn is our enamg (ax)
cee -l .....be Temoved.
i Ex lm’ra’aun iS our enem (1x)
P Y ..be removed.

[3KY LI W SR

6. ﬂdvu‘hsemzni's ..
T. Congumerism ..
8. shopping centres.....

-----

5. E§ inohons is our zncm\j (ax)

ooooooo

LS NN e e LN PPN

e ® ee g - me e seas

ete.... .

be removed .




45

CHINA TOWN SONG

4\:\»\\‘ with feeling F 7 M\’Asnc. : gaw{'oucsc gon:
e e e R
7 3 2 6 & ?‘%‘2‘ 5 t-—- o Eg

I. The air is g0 damp and ve-ry stale. This

2. What am T do -~ Mﬂ here 1

" _ - F

@ E . - Ar
7 s b i = s 3

=

» &l

3 - — -

den ig so dark and crowd - gal too0.
L  dont know what we're liv— ing for.
c 12 c F

S e
|

v 2 3 s 1 ‘9 \ ;—-—— 3 F 6 2 3 s
We Jfind no love and wo care. Life is so hard and <o
‘Midst all +Hhig sham and drud-ge =y, And his aw--ful Mmi-se-

B 1

3 &

| = — 2 3 p 2 3 ¢ 3 2

cold. Toil-i on, pull - ing on, Ev' - r
-ry - S*"W""’:% on, ;io)k‘t- 'M%. on , ’\r\‘ - Iv\\%
F P 31 ‘e F

1
3= = s - - 2- 3 ;6

¢
day is al- ways just the same. The poor ig al- ways
hard to lead a de - cent h’f-c, . wb\a‘t' f\dVi You done to

S 21
> 3 ) 7

or. Why is  bleod <o ve - vy
us? Ask your-self what yu have
F

"é,’é? cl. ;! i,z—_?‘j ::ZE-‘-

3 %

cheap and bread 90 ve -~ ry
reat’ ~ly, real —ly done for

cv 1 <”
o
e - -

N




§ it 4t 4
PRETTY FLOWERS

- ' i
$§.SZ‘-§" |£§- I 5 5 |5 3 2. a2
Pret -ty flo -wers, fra-gronl flo ~wers , Buy some flo-wers for your howe |
i fo A LI fH RRBH o o
Pret-ty flo - wers ﬁa—ﬁmﬁ' fio- vers, My dear mo-ther's sick ol home ,
| QRN WP TS SO
Pret-4y flo- werx , f'm-srmﬂ flo - wers, If you bve flow'rs, come and bu\I,
¥ s B T SULHAYL KA
Pat-4y fio -werc, ﬁa-?ﬂ;ﬁl‘ fio - wers, We have o more coun—{n' left,
WOAILE A DA MM L
B O] B A T G R+ S

1 1 1 T N1 1
I I 1 T 1 @ N —— P
w- o — ) T 1 Y gl 9% i:ﬁﬁ:
A AR [ 1 1) @ N
bt LA 4 ——~ ﬂ

Ve
T

332 + | 2216 [55 I3 |22 1
Pret -1y flow'rs for pret -+\’ la- dy, ﬁn—am‘f-f‘lo-wer:, bu\l Some fow .
BTk LORRR KU AL
Sell hese flo -wers  for some Mo-hey, Sue is mﬂ-inj for the  herbs .
L&Y% F &Y R% #iu 2 X &
Shout-inaand aY-‘. mlaew\\l +hro¢ﬂ'o|r7, While wy eyes are goak-inj yd .
%?ﬁ%z Y EF TR LTS SE
No wore -inj, keepem 'l'ry—'m , We will live on, ern‘u will come .
mvﬂz% A dew bRk W ILE




47

ENDLESS SORROW

M A-FeE

K
< T Am F ——— = ::"QEA
1Y 1 I I\' #}u;r— _e
€1, 3% 3 4| 3 1| b -| L% L 1T 6 % |3~---
As the tur-bid ri- ver flows, roll - ‘"j on __ withoul end ,
%,’4 %ﬁ ¢4 773 K qu 2 A
Y & e e ¢ F C’ Am
1 l\' 1 I 1Y 1 i. $
a-* 2 3 & 6 3'11-7*67117 GL---

So our a- ~go-ny and suf - Fcr—mss cowit - le_sSJus‘Hﬂ:e.fhc sand .

v S ¥ #® ¥ I b
n Am . C c? F. C
: ' e & 7 e
3- 71 e |1 17 ~]b6 LT k2|r---
Bar- ren  fields q-round us; Bar-ren moun-Tnins p-ver us .
5 A w F A A Rk R
N C" —— C G-l Am
fr 1 T ) 1 T | § ﬂ—iﬁ_ j‘i
s R BT ﬂ
4123 ke i3 2 1-174 72 1 T 1b-r-
Whyaro.we left fo be or- hans? th have ydom.f‘oour.loud?
3¢ z,unmaa/a RN M%Aéw\%
= - .




48
ROCK A BYE BABY

g F

[ ] s

HpLs

d‘-fﬂ o—F+—F—eo 4

==

3 5 3 2 — i l3 5 i T1--
I. Rock - a -bye- ba - by on the tree +oP
2. Hush-a -bye ba - by with your sweel eyes

3.Rock-a-bye ba - by on the tree foP

t;jfh ~
%

Bb

! b— 4:.5 ?T 5347 ?.47 = ? +

¢« 5 & '3 - 3 153 3§ 615 -—
When you grow up, youll work in a  shop
When you are lom-lj,\lou'll fook for a  wife
When you grow old, your wa-des will stop
F

=======—c=1x=="

3 5 3 2 i i 3 5 i 1= -
When you are fed up, you'll try a new job
When you are mar-ried, your wife will work too
When you have cpent  the [it-tle you've made

1 : 1 Bb
EESE= s = ===
4 5 4,13 2 i 2 e 1 P - -
This time you ll work in a small fac-hry shoP.
So that the rich will have no-{‘hing fo do.
First fo the cu- bi-cle, then to the grave.




49
I AIN’'T GOT NO HOME

a-ny

o ab u.s.4.
} : | & 1 4 I I_
——— = o — —
J . - p
[i=F, %3 3 3 2 I £ ' L L L L
v I ain got no home; Im just a  ram-blin
g: - 1 ond my sisters are ‘strond-ed Of this
4 cm-ing on the shares aond of - ways 1 was
. I look a - roun its ve- ry plain to
| n F | 1 —1 ‘P_;j_ﬁ
= P 1 1 1 : i 1 1 1
? S==SS == ——
£ £ L L T 3. R S
round. U'm just o rom - blin’ work -in’ man I
road. It’s a ‘“hot a dust- y road where a
down. My debts was So ma ~ = ny, my
see, wide and wick- ed world is
0 a F
@' 7! o+ ——a =
2 2 2 3 2~ '3 32 S 2 I £
from town Yo town, B =~ lice make # hard whe -~
mil - lion feet have #rod. Rich man ook my home and he
wouldn}¥ go a - roundﬂb&wi took down and died up -~
fun-ny ploce. to  be. crook-ed man is rich gnd the
B F — ,
] ] ] I | I 'I ¢ P ———
» _d_ d i 1| 1
£ 1 1 15 141 3 4 5 6 s
fe-ver 1 may And I ain%* got no home in +his
drove me oor, And I ain® got no home in this
-on +the m- Z-Foor, And I ain* go-l' no heme in this
work -ing mon is poor, And I ain got no  home in this
c?
ﬁk—! =
- [ w ] \ o]
33112 1I- -
world a-ny more,
world a-n more.
world a-ny meore .
wo_rld more .




WE'VE GOT TO REMEMBER 50

~ % - % 33 B

qLn . sty ¢ o

%
nE
3
t
)

ﬁ———ru - 7}& - & %—:& L F;f

Men-nam- i e"Jm—mm j0- vum ——men-qi-va i -Kon Se-
one — bq one we mend e fish —net, ——one — by onhe — the

1 L - (|
1 I 1—1

'-d-\._?L i H
N —3~

Tel1e|5—]|5 35 763 6|51 16
_$w ¥ ﬂ-:&—&*f~iﬁé—
bo-Kub bo —Kul. — se-ja- rum  Se-ba — Kul mes-ti —
{F—ush bosket We cuny — Ev’ Y time We merd or — couwe gotJo
) ¢? 1 F Bb/-\
1 = T E— |
55 gfz 3 —lb‘i“"lle"@l
}itie o A3 541 0 —
in-qat di - ha -—— t‘ se-hing- g0 £ - ta —
e -mem-ber deap In our haarté——-un ‘f?lH‘hﬂdﬂl{ we will —
F__ AN 1\, F—~

ﬁ’

H+— 41
T

1T
3%2*(»37@6“% ey

for-ing

meng -ha-pis ~ kan Ke-mie — Kin-an dan pen-de - ri -{a-oh. ——
goon bu——ry our po-ter-fy —and Suf




MOTHER’S LAMENT

Words & Music :

Ello. May (Wigqing
3 3 S
/. mor - n'mﬂ ; We
2. mo -ney~, Our
3 ev' - ning, Our
4. How it~ grieves the heart of a wo =ther, You
5.7 Tk is for our lit-tle chil -dren, That
4 . - , G ,
B > C= —a =5 ] p
’ 5 5 4 3 2. T
kiss our  chil-dren good bye. And
roc/ —  re bills to pay . Not a
qit - tie son will say, a1
ev - ry One must know; But
seems to us so dear. But
I.J\ 'l) ‘1) J) .E* —JI? } 1J
2 2 2 2 | a1 2 2
while we slave for the boss-es Our
cent to Sﬁehd -For Cclo = fh| y\asl Not a
need Some shoes , dear__  mo- +her, = And
we can't buy for‘ our chil- dren; our
for us nor hem , dear work —ers’, The
C
{ o & - B =
5 s + 2 E ﬂ
chil -= dren scream and cry.
cent to Iaﬁ a - wa
So does sts- ter Moy !
wa - ges are ‘oo low™

boss - es do not Cavre .



52

SONNY BOY Music:  Japan
A Pm 6 words: Local
E=Es======—
CFel) & 1| 3 2 2% 3 I 2-- 1 j'b

L Ddon't cry a-ny more Sen-ny Boy. You've a
g. Pa - pa left us, wetve broke to the bone, with wo

_ A1 Idm
W ] e e—
J [ » X3 ir i
J 2 23 2 [ 2 3 - - [} 1

strong lit-te boy, dry your tears. Den't
cash” we are left ol a — \mc@. Pight -ing

1 '-"‘ 1 :i— 1

3 3 4 3 2 1 2 - = 7 \

ey a -ny more Son —-ny Boy, Ma - ma's
hard to keep this one room home Forc —ing

Fy D
%ﬁ @ & = o - g 1 - i
z t 3 z L -~ 3 3
here hold -i ou , have wno fear. MNour
us  to  take high n = t'rest loan. 0 my
Bb Idm _
 W— — L) — 1 I :_4 ‘ ﬁ ‘
L b &S 6 s 4| s s 33— 2 3

Pa-pa nas so strong and a  man of might, Work-ing
child; ve-ry soon” you will be a wan. At that
L A7

=TS 3
& W s % 3 2 3-—‘&\

hard on +the con -gfruc - tion site. But one
time dont for-gqet pa — pa’s words: We are
m

DD a— G
e
333"’52-'2'__!'

day the plank gave way, he fell down, Land -ed
Mnoi' the on —"ly ones in dis —Tres;. Work with
Y W

BHE—e—9 4 g P
d 2 2 Z 3 ] b

2 7 O~

=£===

¢t — —

4 with bro —ken head on the qground.
deoa —ﬁi\em.chanqe our |ives for the gbes"l'.



£3

A NEW WORLD

C Den
1 1 # +l | dl O
Cc=V)o 3 4 5 1 3 - _ -
I Tl\e weak ond poor are -Fu“ of woes,
2. So lets be gen-He brove and S‘I'r'ong
— f _J_ L : 5 —
2 2 3 + 7 6 5 3 _ o
—. Thats what hus"‘l” tells us so.
— Tho' he s‘l’rug-gle may be Ionq 5
g f r m——mb
‘7\
i s ¥ g -
W‘H\ hu- man love we want -l'o chanae.
Ar\g $rom the hum —He. we will learn,
7
— '*s.—?q
— &+ ¢ -e-
2 2 3 47 )
E-ven 6 a mill-ien years. }
Self re - | - ance must be ear-ned
: I =1  — o\ =
M A U 6 — — =
We’ll have to la-bous on and on,
[ — Gy C ——=y ——} -}
ﬁf e  — P S ==
— | R Se— —— I‘J’ © 535 3 ¢¢)
—e 7 7 i 5 i 7 6 5 = X
Un-1il  the day a new world dawns
" £
?_7' = e S =
v _— — — °© %
o i i i i i 7 & g = ==
The +ime will come when well be  free
G1 C 1]
= 2 = o p— —
> N + =+ ° ——L T 71|
4 2 2 s 7 7 2 l
To live in love and dls-m- fy



OneMars Hands _did

Q C— G"I -
G0 g = ——

C=i L2 3 S B 3 2 3
1.0ne man’s honds cort buld a whoenewworld.  Two men’s
2.0ne maris feet cant march aroundthe lond.  Two mens
30ne mans voice cont shout a-bove the roar.  Two men’s
2One man’s eyes cont seedll hypo-cri- Sy . Two men’s
s0ne mon’s glrength can't lift us from sla- ve - fy . Twomen’s

Se=—cE=——r=—c i=5
4. & 4 & 3 4| 5--61|ii idz2i 16
hands  cant build.a whole new world. .
feet  cantmarcha-round the lond. .
voices can't shout a-bove the roar . (Butif fwoand two andfiflymake o
eyes  cant geeall hy-po-cri-sy .
drength. cant [ift us fromsla-ve -ry .
C G Am ___ Dm __ G1 C

& 5025 |8 6 5 4 §L ..g.;.z'-“l- s 2 y — —

miHion, we'll see that daycome’round, well see that dgm’round.




S5

PLANTING RICE

With J\oppy rhythm Philippines

Key dFC, Ya C folk smg

@:ﬂ_‘ — _"Fj 2 o
3 4 s§i 351 1 12 3 5 3 3

. Plant-ing rice ie ne -ver fun bent from morn Hill set of

2 Oh, my bock is like fo break, oh, my bones with damp-ness
& When the sun be-gins to break, You will won- der as  you
¢ I+ is hardto be o poor. And such sore and pain en-

G Dm Gy
= E— -
======= ""J-i'i_
2 0 2 3 4 6 2 1 1 1

sun; Con-not stand ond can- no+ sit, con-not
ache, And my legs are numb and se-f' from the
wake In what mud- dy neigh-bor-hood there is

dure. You must move your arms a -bout or you'l

C | (Chorus)
P — ) g
T )7 FEEEE eSS
24 332 |10 T 4

rest q it -Hle  bit.
soak-ing  in  the  wet.
work and  plea-sont food .
find voull be with- out.

8-‘1)Plon+-in9 rice is no

4-.8.)0h, my back likes to .



56

c G
3 1 \dj__'_-r———l i
@ﬁj = 7 >
5 3 4 § ¢ 11 2 0 2 3

fun, bent from morn 4ill set of sun Can-not
break, oh, my bones with damp-ness ache ~ And my
G’ c
g}’l ] —— 1 = ﬂ
4 2.3 14 2 3 4 5 e11i o
stond, can-not  sit, can-not rest a lit-tle bit
legs numb and set From the soak-ing . in the wet.




51 DAYONG SAMPAN
ow G D7, G

: .’—r :l ﬁ 1 = T } . I 1
] i i ¥ — — 4— Ht It.  — 1 :ﬂi
(I=G£—) 3 - 5 6 3~ ~ | 22 2§ 3 — — |
Da. - ymq Sam-pan,  do - ymngda-ymgSom-pan  Ja
Qn}b ,i’ i 1 e m— N IG | +—r—1 1 ]
a7 it P
J
222 3 21 &6 § |l — — 2 3 2.3 ¢
yong sam-pai Ka  pu-lau se- be- ranq. Un-tok cha-vi ma-
D7 G D?
jg; —— — T I — i t -
= } E ﬁh—ﬁ'—l = A e e e
T o=~ 0= == 3 =~ 5 o 2 - -1 Z 2 a2 &5
Kan 1 Life is so tough; the sesso  ve-r
2. Can't Hishan-y where, and pir-atesare ev-'ry
3.Llis~  +en my son, go  fish-ing is no
kb We do nof shirk; we got +the sirergthto
§ Da~  ynq sam-pan, da- ymg da -ymg sm
£ T—T ?7 'i + } T | 1 T G I T |
I r i_‘ 1 1 } %L l 1
3 == a 2 2 3 2 1 6 5 |~ = 7

rowgh. So man-y nights -we're  out and shill no  luck, But
where Do some-thing wrng and po-fice will snatch sur books  They
fun Fov Ute moy be bet - +ter on land than sea I+

work  We got the wur~age and the will fo  win For
pon Do~ yeng som-poi Ka - pu- lon se- be- rong  Un-

e 5 ¢ 3 S - 3 :
e must not give - -
?cua ':'l’rs Just bL:Pd } Ta ~ rvek! To - rek ! !

is ~ less dang-er — sus
us a bet-ter Ufe
tok cha-ri ma - kan Da— yong!  Da-yomgl  Da

i' t 1 i I
0§ e 5§ ¢ 5-@& o
rek  fa-rek, ta - rek, ho 4

yong ,da- yenq, da- yeng.

SN
bt
™~




THAT OLD FEELING

§8

U.s. A
Am Om
E “‘*i"-““? R == i——;fd
fsc3)e | 6 i 63| 6 i 6 6| & o 3 2
I L  wentto bed lost night,I had that old old {-u\-'ms.
2. My sup-per was so light, T ceusHM old old Fee\-'wa.
3. I gotup in the mor-ning wih this Same old  feel-ing.
4 1 was so hun-gry +hat 1 stood up  rock- ing, reel -ing -
5. My neigh-bours'chil-drene cfy-'ms from that some old -Fc.e\-'ms
6 And  some of them are dy-inq feom that hor-rid  $eel-ing.
7. Do you know whe is +o be blamed for this old {:ﬂ.a.\-'mg?.
8 I tellyouits a shame a-bout tis  old old fael-ing.
Q8  We poor folks see the light a- bout s old old feel-ing.
0. And we are goin Yo Fight a-gainst this old  old feel-ing.
1. The rich men, thoy are  tichitheydont hak  this  old fael-ing-
(2. The work-ars' stom-achs flaf, we hove #hat old  old feel-ing.
13, Way  brothors, e are  Hheu and theu With Hhis old  feal-ing.



S 3 - 3-

This lond is  our land —

(cworus) This lond is your land;
I. As we are work-l"U At e Pq-di dit -ches,

2.  When the sun comes Shu'-ninj hnd we are CY'd‘.'al____

—_—0 ; : C’ FL |
- =44 ¢ ¢ F g —d
3 5 | 3 a- ac-l a2 1 a [ 3 - 3¢

— From Jo - hore Roh- ry To Lon3 -ka_-ﬂi Is - land,_

— We see 0 - rouwd ‘us_ Thz, 80l-den bea-~ches  ___

We see a - bove us o -co - nul Palm 'hu.s}._

7 1 1 1 sb F"I
%__a e p P d
3 02 3 4. w - [ a0 3 - 3|
- me'l'ma-g-nu bea - ches To o©- Phir' hn'gh- lands, __
— We see {nat this lawd

/Cu_

| =B 158

Is Rl of rich -es.

. We see be - low us Tn mi - hing val - leys __

| . . ;
e — 1
2 3 =

J 3~=-- b3 P
—

e
1]
)
1]

M (B

— This lond was made for you and me .

This land was  made fr you and we . (repeat
ceorus)

This Jand was  made for gu and we . (repeot




60

NO MAN IS AN ISLAND

(PART I)

C AM ¥ Em
:@ ! |“‘l —F— Fﬁb——ﬁ
~ ~—> —J——J.E:g, ——+

5 5 — 432 1-=-|i i—-— 16 |5-—-25

is-land, No man  stands a-lone,
We heard mu-sic start. The

No wman is an
We saw Feo-ple ga-m‘hw,

F G Am D a7
g 1 t T |
g—=—— T =rrr
6 4 1 & |i-16=|¢ T i 1i|3—-—-~-—
Each man's \joy is J‘oy to us, Eoch man's 3rief is our own .
s0Hq that 'l‘hay were Sing - ___inj Is r‘ins- inj in owr hearts .
C A ¥ c
. e —
i 1 I r}’ n - ‘ ) ‘ 1 1 1
—& —g= —— G J
5 56 —a43|l2 |—=-|l" i — 7¢| 5--0
We need one a- no-ther, So we will de- fend
F G &7 c F 67 <
=== rtris F—:ﬂ
) + . 3
6 4 1 5 |i-2 - 3 Y i--o0
. FINE
Each mon as our bro-ther, Eoch man as ow friend .
c A

0.
] ] Y ]

?':"’_E"':'l“ll”‘lllll :

55’“‘5555 5§86 -5|6~¢¢g c6|le--6

We saw peo-ple ga-ther, We heard  the mu-sic stut. The -
7 P
EM AM F chopo ﬂl-finq, -

13171 l21-7]l¢ 74 2 |a--o
(RerEAT Phe 2)

song that ikeym smj-lrtj Is mﬂ'mj in ow heoads.




6|

CHILDREN’S PEACE SONG

o1 Cf_:f‘x*‘”_é%_} E;r:"f—_:f ,—a:,‘ =

J 34—5555‘

1. Ev-ry-where I go these days and ev-"ry-thing T mecet |
2.When T woke up in the mor- nnrgwn‘h the shi-ring sun
3™hen in school we hae o deill in cose we go to war,
4. ¥right there 15 @ T. V. show thafgres us oll a chill ,
5 Mome Aimes Momand Dod fell us how grord the world can be
s ! G : < G C
% 1 6o 5 s 6]t 1 616
Mo-vies, co-mics, Tel- e -vis- ion, peo-ple on the sfreet ;
Menny bro-’rherplay a m,heshoobmewr}h a qun ;
LA, ft, e Jeﬂ] vith vi-fles iy four ;
™ hus-band choles his wik just for her mon-ey and @ Hhll;
e Ple can all love eoch o-ther, th'Fy Pmudond -Fr-ee/,

@ T S R m— T'_- —% % % ,. g

5 2 2 43 3 5 35 2 3 4 |3- 3

Sees thare'sno ore in the world thaf real-ly gves a hars, "Couse
™we, pre dend to set a bombthat blows us from the room. We
Or-ders we all leamn 1o dake and not fo thnk of all . Thg,y
Phen L g0 1o bed l’rurn'fheligkl“on in my room. T
"we con build and live i peace if we'de/s-‘l'r?y dl greed, And

i

o |TK




€z

e 6 . c
. 1 . T ) | E .—:l-l== = S ~F=
ﬁ A e~ g —
_ 5 5 5 5|5 5 5 s ARE 3

gol- ly all theytalk a -bouts BoomBoomond Hhen @ bong.  Boom
karned it from a. mo-vie ’bouit Bang Bang, and thenBoom Boom, - Bang
say it nothng but BoomBoom, we hrow it means a war. Boom
~ doot vat someshingin the dork fo suldn-ly go " Boom Boom, To
there’s no Boanﬁoom&nogangﬁurg,m§dn-r!y five - :ﬁ pexce . We

.

7 ¥

Ff =
@0 s T2 3T o F

Boom and then Bang Bang .
Bang and ‘hen Boom Boom .
Boom, it means a. war .

.6udd’n—y 9o Boom Boom.
5|'m—‘pbl five in peace .




€3 A FOOL THERE WAS

- i

L (Ad he did-_ it wot_do <ol oe nob,

And_they pledgebima chick-en for  the post, }
; the

1 1 1 &ll E -
373 o 1

333 3 1 3 3 321
Even os you ond T And. so each day_he
But of - ter e-ec-tion
They tod.him this was a.
g"". — Em = =2
T2 2 2 1 |4+ 11 1397 3 11 =

thin-ner grew; He tighlnedhis belt_o. nokch ortwo, Till it

all was grief ; He got__no chickenhe got o beef, And
cournt-ry 3wnd With plen-ty of cv-y{lvgm the lond, So he.
Em D Em 81

e e e e o e
3 33 222 1 11 -

allthahe got _was more.compaigns,

near_ly cut _him right_in two, }
sharved Jo death witha. flag in his hand,



64

SONG OF THE TICK TOCK

__F h——f —~
E e e
(I=F¥)5 s.e¢ 3 = £ 5 e 3 2
l. See the__ kuay teow man  ap-__ rmadt in
2. “Mee siow”}_ “ Ro -qu“ “Sa - ‘h)' “on - luai,
L6 . . . / .
3.« "Wheré s your li - cence dom't be a hui - sance
k. Gome are the tick focks  cant of: frd o gel caught.
i e i 3 2 -3
fock ek tock  tick tock Hek  fock  fick
tou kuay__  ond____ “Chee chmj fun
o haw- cen-dre | ou must” go.
fock Hck fock  tick fck Hek, dock ek
[ ] = < - e
e — _=
“ 3
A 2 3 = 3 _§ 2 3 2 | £ 5
Soft - Iy n the wind___ Comes ‘}he sound of fick tock,
For o bow of fif-ty cents, 31’ plen- 'fY
For a bowl of eljh‘r-y cents, you cant 3eT plen *\l
Soft - l\l the wind ___ goes the sound of Hck tock .
Dm N -F
7s — Ld_gﬁ“— = e F
d —e === = -
L 3 Z ra 5 3 s
Tick tock tick fock tick tick  tock .
BY e rood- side ve- oheaP )
0ff +he road- side net $b cheap .
Tick  tock tick tock tick Hek  tock .




65

Guamsanamers

(Cherus)

&

c?

E

c?

Y —-

E====—1

¢ . 7 F
' =

FF-‘
lo

(Fa1l) 6 6. 6 6

Guan-ta-na-me-ra

Bb

6:10-0 %

|

6 &l s

DS
£3 55

gua-ji-ra Guon-‘hmﬁ-me-m.

o——u

e F (Verse)
————

3 %435 6"

Guan-ta-na-me-

5-06 4 2

ra

Tes —

416

!..,I!!
500121

qua-ji-ra Guon-ta-na-me-ra Yo soy un

N
1

—f—.—g—m:

== SSS s

>~ L) 7 ! | !

2 21 22

hom-bre sin-ce-ro,

0-02 314
de don-de

3 __57, 22
cre-ce la— pal-ma
C 1

L
1

2T2 o 0l 2 1

Yo soy un

= p

—rp

a
1 | | |

2 21 220

hom-bre sin-ce-ro

b
0-08 5 sl

=T
§-343

~.‘

;ﬂ:ﬂi"‘———_‘
2 £202 34

de don-de cre-cela pal-ma  Yontesde

F B [ C7 ¥ b
= "r e ——
——+ — =SS —=—
555 6-ls-06 & 2 |1 11 6~
mo-rir-me quie-ro E char-mis ver-sos del ol-



66
“Jose Marti was born in 1853. When he was 17 yeors old, ne
was active in +he Cuban liberation movement ong he was ex-
iled by the Spanish govemor. He spent most of his [ifetin
exile, including 12 years in New York City. He wrote 70 books,
novels, poetry, [aolemics. He was one o? the 9nea+es+ writers
in the Spanish language. At the age of #2, he went back 4o
Cuba. This is one of his last poems, because he was killed
within a year in an abortive upr-ising. Afler he d-‘ed,peo-
ple put it to a popular tfune.”

Pete Seeser,

J is pmnouncecl as H
Literal Translation: Conly the first verse is given OPP )

I om a truthful man

From where the palm trees grow.
Before dying, T should like fo pour forth
The poems of my soul.

My verses are soft green,

They are also a -Flowing red .

My verse is like a wounded fawn
Seeking re-Fuge in the woods. -

With the poor of the earth,
I'd (ke +o share my fate,
For the 9en+|e stream of a mountain

Pleases me more than +he sea.




&7 BERSATU LAH

ndenesian
: < E c l
- — - N eer Tt
e s
=) 3 &) 5-[303 a4l i -15 0o 345 ¢

Ber ~sa-tu - lah se-lu- roh - na, Me-nu- J“ chi-

N A1 K & dH4 A& A @t &
fed Br a frue and

March fo — ge - fher, be u- ni -
Gg/""'\ F G’

7 — o T = 5

: 3 12 ' =
¥ 3 1d [Taoa- 3|4 - Jaoxi |71 -
o mu- lia Ber-bak -+ - lah se-lu - roh -
o 2 K &K M1 A % K& #K
no — ble end March fo - ge - ther ,be U - ni-

p N  — + Cf’_\

o5 6l salsqsoa-is—
nya  Un-tok  nu- sa  dan ba . Ber-sa- tu
A 4 3 2 & 4f &ﬁk——&m%\
ted Fferour peo-ple  and our land.____  Ne-ver fol-

—A F ?ﬁc — - } t F
= b ESSEE === te—
303311 -|50 3415 i 17 %, |8, - |

lah  se-lu - roh - nya Tunjuk - kan bak -f  ber- ma-

& Al E L3 B R M w4 4
fer , all one stug - gle; Show eur so—h‘—da—ri~+y-'__.

‘fﬁ-@iJ_ﬁ_ = —-L;i}

bo ¢*6 | & e | ¢ j.1 | j |50 3.4

my . Maa,-; lah' Ma- ¢i— ,ah' Se-mu — a - n a Ber ?a—

¥ A Ak v Al sE zg 4T
Jd"su-m*k,' Let's u- nite | With sur pee - ple . Wellman:h

) C —
F}-i = |
J : :
5 1 3 5 i - 1
tu se- lu- roh - hya .
N B o K

on un- Hl  we're free .



68

PAGI PAGI

Indonesia

A F : g G F _C

5l12s|sos5|es 5|5 3|e nas |
Bay_.-a\m! Ba-ow\! Ha-ri su-dah si-anj. A-Juh ka-wan ka-
Wake. ur.l blake.ur! or:oon\/wwillbe.lai'c. Oh oome a-lo»ﬂny
Oh hear] Oh hear| The ek is W-io:’ now  The mag-pie ans-wer

Come. on | Come on | 3e1ren-dynow,be8ﬁck. The sun won't wait for
F c F

F‘I Q’ : | ry —1

* tlaxzrz|r 1l2 oals oa|
mi  Se-ge-ra-loh _au'a-ja, Le - kas! le - kos!  Le-
friends we do ot wont o wait, Be q{uick! Be 1uick! Let's
back from o - ver- hauj-inj bouah, Oh dowt! Oh dont ) Oh

You; you rml—ly must be 1uu‘ck. Oh see! Oh see! Tts

-4 F G F
TESSSS = S =S SSeSES S tes
A 321 s 65 31+ 5 ]2 %3211 of

3
knsl: be—ker-eéja! ZQ)hn-aan tu -rdt - kon wa~1ukJm ma-las .
}:"ck- do your work! It's on- l\/ la - 2y peo-ple who will shirk!
n'} be ,qk'M\/ boyg, But show + all Yow e —nar—J\I and J°7
briﬂh’r in—va—divj roys. Wake chil - dren now, fuis iz no tme b Joze |



index

A fool there was and he had NO JOb ccceeeeeesccccecnscnasesss 63
Ajuh kawan, kita bersama «ccccceerccccccess cecerrteitesaess 17
As the turbid river flOWS ceccecereccececsccccccasccsnceesas 47
- Beautiful Menam, oh how it glistens underneath the moon..... 33
Come gather round people wherever you roam «...... cieeaceees 23
Dayong SamPAIN «cecccecscscsssasosescccsassscssccscsocscschescsss D/
Die gedanken sind frel veceeececcececcceccccescccoscccccnssses 1
Don't cry anymore, SONNY BOY «cccececccccccccassaccsccsssoss D2
Everywhere I go these days and everything I meet ........... 61
From way up here, the earth looks very small .....cccecee... 19
Guantanamera, guajira guantanamera «..ccccececcoccccccccasa. 65
I am a girl of constant SOYYOW «cccceeeeccecccccsccosensenss 29
I ain't got NO hOME .ecceeeeeesccscscccoscccsssssssscscsasnscas 49
If you all ‘will shut yOUr LXAp eccecececscrcncssscscsecaass 21
I think when we see all those pictures about ............ .es 15
I went to bed last night ceeeeeeeceeeeeeneceesescceceancenscas 58
Jesus Christ was a man who travelled through the land ...... 27
Long-haired preachers come out every night .......ceccveeeee 3
Little boxes on the hillside ...ccceceeeccccecscccscnccasass 31
Many songs we have heard on our own native soil....ceoceeee. 7
Madju tak gentar, membelajang benar ....ccceceecesccsscacescs 4l
March together, be united ...ccivieiecercrcnccrcccnncnceses 67
Morn not yet broKen .ece.eeeceecsccccceccoscsscssssssccscecnses 39
No man is an island ceeeeceeeecccescccescsescscccssccnsssccsss 00
Oh, why don't you work like other men do ......cceeevveeeeces 2
Oh, you are a mucky kid ........ ceeecscecsssccssscsssccssssas 35
" One by one, we mend the fish-net ......ccieeevccccsccsssesas 50
One day as I wandered ..eeeecececesesccccccscasscccnccosssss 40
One man's hands can't build a whole new world .......ccc.... 54
Planting rice is never fun ...cc.cieeeececceccccceccscaconessdd
Pigs and cows and sheep, better SCUYYY ...ccceeccccccccoccecs 9
Pretty flowers, fragrant flOWErS ...cceceeececccssccscscccess 46
ROCK @ bDYe DADY «cteoceeccesescescscccascoscacsssccscnsssscasss 48
See the kuay-teow man approaching ....ccececeececscecccoscsss 64
Singapura, siapa yang punya? f e eeeeeeceececeencrecnaaananaas 30
Some people say a teacher's life's an easy one ......c.e.... 13
Some people say a man is made of mud ...cceeeetceeccccnneoss 12
Strong is the grass that grows thru' the crack.............. 37
Superstition is our eneEmMy ...ccecevecectcccnccccrcscccacccss. 44
The air is so very damp and stale ....cceeceeececcccaceesss 45
"The ink is Dlack cececeeeeceeeeeeeecceesseccscasascsssccsasee D
The weak and poor are full Of WOES :c..veeccenscesasceanasaas 53
This land is your 1land ....ccceeeccecsscscccocscscssasccassas 59,
Wake up! Wake up! or soon you will be late .............. 68
We don't want your millions, mister .....:icccecceececscsasss 11
We Shall OVEYrCOME ...coesceecscessssccssoscssncnsscnsnancsssss 42
We leave our homes in the morning ......cceeeceeececesscasss Dl
We shall not be, we shall not be moved ......ccccceeeeeeece. 43
When I was a little Daby .c.ececeeccceccccscccassocnsacnasss 25
When petani comes tO tOWN ...ieceeeeeeeceecccccennccnaaneaaas 38



printed by: eastern art printing co. $1.20



	Many Voices Many Songs-Vol. 1(Gendang Enterprise)_Cover
	Many Voices Many Songs-Vol. 1(Gendang Enterprise)_Title page
	Many Voices Many Songs-Vol. 1(Gendang Enterprise)_Contents
	Many Voices Many Songs-Vol. 1(Gendang Enterprise)_P01
	Many Voices Many Songs-Vol. 1(Gendang Enterprise)_P02
	Many Voices Many Songs-Vol. 1(Gendang Enterprise)_P03
	Many Voices Many Songs-Vol. 1(Gendang Enterprise)_P04
	Many Voices Many Songs-Vol. 1(Gendang Enterprise)_P05
	Many Voices Many Songs-Vol. 1(Gendang Enterprise)_P06
	Many Voices Many Songs-Vol. 1(Gendang Enterprise)_P07
	Many Voices Many Songs-Vol. 1(Gendang Enterprise)_P08
	Many Voices Many Songs-Vol. 1(Gendang Enterprise)_P09
	Many Voices Many Songs-Vol. 1(Gendang Enterprise)_P10
	Many Voices Many Songs-Vol. 1(Gendang Enterprise)_P11
	Many Voices Many Songs-Vol. 1(Gendang Enterprise)_P12
	Many Voices Many Songs-Vol. 1(Gendang Enterprise)_P13
	Many Voices Many Songs-Vol. 1(Gendang Enterprise)_P14
	Many Voices Many Songs-Vol. 1(Gendang Enterprise)_P15
	Many Voices Many Songs-Vol. 1(Gendang Enterprise)_P16
	Many Voices Many Songs-Vol. 1(Gendang Enterprise)_P17
	Many Voices Many Songs-Vol. 1(Gendang Enterprise)_P18
	Many Voices Many Songs-Vol. 1(Gendang Enterprise)_P19
	Many Voices Many Songs-Vol. 1(Gendang Enterprise)_P20
	Many Voices Many Songs-Vol. 1(Gendang Enterprise)_P21
	Many Voices Many Songs-Vol. 1(Gendang Enterprise)_P22
	Many Voices Many Songs-Vol. 1(Gendang Enterprise)_P23
	Many Voices Many Songs-Vol. 1(Gendang Enterprise)_P24
	Many Voices Many Songs-Vol. 1(Gendang Enterprise)_P25
	Many Voices Many Songs-Vol. 1(Gendang Enterprise)_P26
	Many Voices Many Songs-Vol. 1(Gendang Enterprise)_P27
	Many Voices Many Songs-Vol. 1(Gendang Enterprise)_P28
	Many Voices Many Songs-Vol. 1(Gendang Enterprise)_P29
	Many Voices Many Songs-Vol. 1(Gendang Enterprise)_P30
	Many Voices Many Songs-Vol. 1(Gendang Enterprise)_P31
	Many Voices Many Songs-Vol. 1(Gendang Enterprise)_P32
	Many Voices Many Songs-Vol. 1(Gendang Enterprise)_P33
	Many Voices Many Songs-Vol. 1(Gendang Enterprise)_P34
	Many Voices Many Songs-Vol. 1(Gendang Enterprise)_P35 & 36
	Many Voices Many Songs-Vol. 1(Gendang Enterprise)_P37
	Many Voices Many Songs-Vol. 1(Gendang Enterprise)_P38
	Many Voices Many Songs-Vol. 1(Gendang Enterprise)_P39
	Many Voices Many Songs-Vol. 1(Gendang Enterprise)_P40
	Many Voices Many Songs-Vol. 1(Gendang Enterprise)_P41
	Many Voices Many Songs-Vol. 1(Gendang Enterprise)_P42
	Many Voices Many Songs-Vol. 1(Gendang Enterprise)_P43
	Many Voices Many Songs-Vol. 1(Gendang Enterprise)_P44
	Many Voices Many Songs-Vol. 1(Gendang Enterprise)_P45
	Many Voices Many Songs-Vol. 1(Gendang Enterprise)_P46
	Many Voices Many Songs-Vol. 1(Gendang Enterprise)_P47
	Many Voices Many Songs-Vol. 1(Gendang Enterprise)_P48
	Many Voices Many Songs-Vol. 1(Gendang Enterprise)_P49
	Many Voices Many Songs-Vol. 1(Gendang Enterprise)_P50
	Many Voices Many Songs-Vol. 1(Gendang Enterprise)_P51
	Many Voices Many Songs-Vol. 1(Gendang Enterprise)_P52
	Many Voices Many Songs-Vol. 1(Gendang Enterprise)_P53
	Many Voices Many Songs-Vol. 1(Gendang Enterprise)_P54
	Many Voices Many Songs-Vol. 1(Gendang Enterprise)_P55
	Many Voices Many Songs-Vol. 1(Gendang Enterprise)_P56
	Many Voices Many Songs-Vol. 1(Gendang Enterprise)_P57
	Many Voices Many Songs-Vol. 1(Gendang Enterprise)_P58
	Many Voices Many Songs-Vol. 1(Gendang Enterprise)_P59
	Many Voices Many Songs-Vol. 1(Gendang Enterprise)_P60
	Many Voices Many Songs-Vol. 1(Gendang Enterprise)_P61
	Many Voices Many Songs-Vol. 1(Gendang Enterprise)_P62
	Many Voices Many Songs-Vol. 1(Gendang Enterprise)_P63
	Many Voices Many Songs-Vol. 1(Gendang Enterprise)_P64
	Many Voices Many Songs-Vol. 1(Gendang Enterprise)_P65
	Many Voices Many Songs-Vol. 1(Gendang Enterprise)_P66
	Many Voices Many Songs-Vol. 1(Gendang Enterprise)_P67
	Many Voices Many Songs-Vol. 1(Gendang Enterprise)_P68
	Many Voices Many Songs-Vol. 1(Gendang Enterprise)_P69_Index
	Many Voices Many Songs-Vol. 1(Gendang Enterprise)_Back cover

